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MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

ADVANCED CALLING SERVICES

D. RATES, DISCOUNTS AND USAGE SENSITIVE ACS (Continued)

2.  MULTIPLE SERVICES DISCOUNT PLAN, Per Line
A discount will apply to additional Advanced Calling Services subscribed to based on the

following:

Per Service Credit (2)
a)  Two Services
b) Three Services
c) Four Services
d) Five Services
e)  Six Services

f) Seven Services
a) Eight Services

Credit Per

Month

(1.00)
(2.00)
(3.00)
(4.00)
(5.00)
(6.00)
(7.00)

Trans.
Code

ACSR2
ACSR3
ACSR4
ACSR5
ACSR6
ACSR7
ACSRS8

Call Trace and Caller ID Blocking are not offered as part of the above discount package.

3. USAGE SENSITIVE SERVICE

Per
Successful Monthly
Activation Cap
Call Trace* $1.50
Call Return $0.50 $6.00
Repeat Dialing $0.50 $6.00

* Per successful trace.

Trans
Code

ACSCT
ACSRT
ACSRP

Activation Deactivation

Code Code
57 N/A
69 N/A
*66 N/A

(D)

(D)
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