WN U-3

Section III Fifth Revised Sheet 1 Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet 1

ASOTIN TELEPHONE COMPANY

Washington

BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE ACCESS LINE SERVICE

<u>INDEX</u>

	Sheet No
Basic Local Exchange Access Line Service	2-9
General	2
Conditions	2
Exchange Access Line Rates	3-4
Local Exchange Map	5
Paystation Service	6-7
General	6
Conditions	6
Rates	7
Low-Income Assistance Programs	8
Lifeline Assistance	8-9
Line Connection (Link-Up)	9.1
Centrex Service	10-36
General	10
Rates and Charges	10
Regulations and Conditions	17
Definitions	20

(D)

ISSUED: March 5, 2008
BY:

Jeffrey June

EFFECTIVE: April 4, 2008 TITLE: Vice-President

RECEIVED MAR. 5, 2008 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL UT-080426

WN U-3

Section III Second Revised Sheet 37 Cancels First Revised Sheet 37

ASOTIN TELEPHONE COMPANY

Washington

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

(T)

(D)

(D)

ISSUED: March 5, 2008

BY:

Jeffrey Jung

EFFECTIVE: April 4, 2008

TITLE: Vice-President

RECEIVED MAR. 5, 2008 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL UT-080426

WN U-3

Section III Second Revised Sheet 38 Cancels First Revised Sheet 38

ASOTIN TELEPHONE COMPANY

Washington

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

(T)

(D)

(D)

ISSUED: March 5,2008 EFFECTIVE: April 4, 2008

BY:

*l*effre/Jung

TITLE: Vice-President

WN U-3

Section IV Fifth Revised Sheet 36 Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet 36

ASOTIN TELEPHONE COMPANY

Washington

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

ADVANCED CALLING SERVICES

D. RATES, DISCOUNTS AND USAGE SENSITIVE ACS (Continued)

2. MULTIPLE SERVICES DISCOUNT PLAN, Per Line

A discount will apply to additional Advanced Calling Services subscribed to based on the following:

		Credit Per	Trans.
		<u>Month</u>	<u>Code</u>
Per	Service Credit (2)		
a)	Two Services	(1.00)	ACSR2
b)	Three Services	(2.00)	ACSR3
c)	Four Services	(3.00)	ACSR4
d)	Five Services	(4.00)	ACSR5
e)	Six Services	(5.00)	ACSR6
f)	Seven Services	(6.00)	ACSR7
g)	Eight Services	(7.00)	ACSR8

Call Trace and Caller ID Blocking are not offered as part of the above discount package.

3. USAGE SENSITIVE SERVICE

	Per Successful Activation	Monthly <u>Cap</u>	Trans <u>Code</u>	Activation Code	Deactivation <u>Code</u>
Call Trace* Call Return Repeat Dialing	\$1.50 \$0.50 \$0.50	\$6.00 \$6.00	ACSCT ACSRT ACSRP	*57 *69 *66	N/A N/A N/A

Per successful trace.

ISSUED: March 5, 2008

TITLE: Director - Rates and Tariffs

EFFECTIVE: April 4, 2008

(D)

(D)

. . .

JeffreyYJūng